2 ROPES | ACCESSORIES
A
cc
e
ss
o
ri
e
s
Ropes
Premium grade climbing line designed to offer tree care profes-
sionals quick and easy access to the tops of trees. Arborists who
prefer that •broken inŽ feeling will appreciate Samson•s propri-
etary •Sure GripŽ technology which gives Velocity that broken-in
feeling the first time used. The lightweight and firm construction
offers the arborist exceptional footlocking capabilities, quick
access, excellent knot holding ability and a spliced strength of
6,000 lbs.
Velocity Cool � CLIMBING ROPE
World-class champion climbers and professionals at
ArborMaster® Training worked closely with Samson engineers to
develop the ultimate climbing line. ArborMaster ropes are
premium quality 16-strand ropes offering a smooth durable
surface to optimize footlocking. They are non-milking, making
them spliceable at both ends right out of the bag. This allows
you to alternate the working end of the rope from the first use
maximizing the service life of the rope.
7/16" - 24-Strand - 6,000 lbs. tensile - 5.6 lbs./100 ft.
ArborMaster ® � CLIMBING ROPE
1/2" - 16-Strand - 8,100 lbs. tensile - 7.7 lbs./100 ft.
B1SV50120PB 120'
B1SV50150PB 150'
B1SV50150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
B1SV50600RE 600'
€11mm (7/16Ž) diameter
€ •Sure GripŽ Technology
€Lightweight
€Quicker climbing
€Less fatigue
€Throws higher with greater
accuracy
€Excellent knot holding ability
€Works well with hardware
€Exceptional access line
€Great for footlocking
Velocity Cool
€Maximum firmness for all
climbing techniques
€High visibility in trees
€Low stretch
€Full size 1/2" diameter makes
for an easy grip
€Excellent knot-heat resistance
€Available in spliced units
€No milking
€Maintains excellent service
flexibility
€Spliceable at both ends
B1BS50120PB 120'
B1BS50150PB 150'
B1BS50150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
B1BS50600RE 600'
ArborMaster® Blue StreakVelocity Cool
B1GS50120PB 120'
B1GS50150PB 150'
B1GS50150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
B1GS50600RE 600'
ArborMaster® Gold Streak
B1MC50120PB 120'
B1MC50150PB 150'
B1MC50150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
B1MC50600RE 600'
ArborMaster® Multi-Color
REGULATIONANSI Z133.1-2006 requires that all climbing rope be made
from synthetic fibers and have a minimum breaking strength of 5,400 pounds
(24.02 kN) when new. At a load of 540 pounds (2.402 kN), the maximum working
elongation shall not exceed 7%.
B1SVH50120PB 120'
B1SVH50150PB 150'
B1SVH50150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
B1SVH50600RE 600'
Velocity Hot
3ROPES | ACCESSORIES
True-Blue is an all polyester climbing rope with high strength, low
stretch, excellent abrasion resistance and a long service life. It•s
got a great feel with good flexibility and knot holding abilities.
The single braid construction eliminates the need for milking
and stays firm and round in use. True-Blue can also be used for
light duty rigging applications. True-Blue braided climbing line is
a unique combination of solution dyed blue polyester fiber
wrapped over white polyester in a Samson 12-Strand braid.
The result is permanent color that won•t fade or run, with high
visibility in trees, that allows easy detection of cover wear.
True-Blue� CLIMBING ROPE
The unique construction of Arbor-Plex wraps tough polyester
jacket fibers around polyolefin center fibers creating a light-
weight, high-strength rope with maximum resistance to wear and
fiber fusing. Arbor-Plex uses a proprietary construction to tighten
the braid and keep the rope round and firm for knot control and
snag resistance. Arbor-Plex was the first synthetic rope designed
specifically for the arborist industry and remains one of the best
values in climbing lines today.
1/2" - 12-Strand - 7,300 lbs. tensile - 8.8 lbs./100 ft.
Arbor-Plex � CLIMBING ROPE
1/2" - 12-Strand - 6,000 lbs tensile - 6.8 lbs./100 ft.
B1TB50120PB 120'
B1TB50150PB 150'
B1TB50200PB 200'
B1TB50600RE 600'
€100% polyester
€Low stretch, high strength
€No milking necessary
€Stays firm and round in use
€Maintains excellent flexibility
€Maximum service life
€Single braid
€Light/medium duty rigging
operations
True-Blue
€Excellent wear and snag
resistance
€Excellent knot holding ability
€Works well when wet
€Economical - good value
€Single braid
€No twist stripe
B1AP50120PB 120'
B1AP50150PB 150'
B1AP50600RE 600'
Arbor-Plex
w
w
w
.s
a
m
s
o
n
ro
p
e
.c
o
m
Ask the experts what they prefer. Chances are they'll say Samson.
The names you have come to trust, come from Samson.
SAMSON WON’T LET YOU DOWN
when your office is 50 ft. up…
ArborMaster
Tenex
Zing-It
Velocity
Arbor-Plex
True-Blue
Tree-Master
Stable Braid
Pro-Master
4 ROPES | ACCESSORIES
Braided Safety Blue is designed to stay round and firm while
providing an important indicator for retiring if the cover
becomes abraded or cut. The construction significantly reduces
weight without compromising firmness and roundness while
maintaining excellent durability and grip. Cover yarns are treated
with a special formula enhancing abrasion resistance and
extending the service life of
the rope. Available in stan-
dard white, Hi-Vee orange
and Ultra-Vee green.
Safety Blue � CLIMBING ROPE
1/2" - 16-Strand - 7,700 lbs. tensile - 7.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1NESB50120PB 120'
B1NESB50150PB 150'
B1NESB50600RE 600'
€High visibility cover patterns
available
€Perfect choice for critical
safety line
€Blue safety core acts as a
wear and damage indicator
warning
€Abrasion resistant
€Extended useful life
Braided Safety Blue
B1NEHV50120PB 120'
B1NEHV50150PB 150'
B1NEHV50600RE 600'
Hi-Vee
B1NEUV50120PB 120'
B1NEUV50150PB 150'
B1NEUV50600RE 600'
Ultra-Vee
Designed for applications where a fixed spliced eye is not neces-
sary, Safety Pro 12 gives you performance never before available.
Its unique construction creates a rope that has low elongation
with very little bounce and is easy to knot, yet resists flattening
and glazing.
Safety Pro 12 � CLIMBING ROPE
1/2" - 12-Strand - 6,600 lbs. tensile - 7.55 lbs./100 ft.
B1NESP50120PB 120'
B1NESP50150PB 150'
B1NESP50600RE 600'
€Excellent knot holding
capabilities
€Resists glazing and flattening
€Very low bounce
Safety Pro 12
ANSI Z133.1-2006 (8.1.4) - Arborists shall
inspect climbing lines, worklines, lanyards, and other climbing
equipment for damage, cuts, abrasion, and/or deterioration
before each use and shall remove them from service if signs of
excessive wear or damage are found.(Copyright International Society
of Arboriculture. Used with permission.)
REGULATION
KM-III Statis Kernmantle � CLIMBING ROPE
7/16" … 8,000 lbs. tensile … 6.2 lbs./100 ft.
€Stronger than standard
arborist rope
€Perfect for Single Rope
Technique (SRT) systems like
the Petzl Sequoia
€More responsive
€Meets standards associated
with rescueclimbing and
rappelling operations
€Dual certified (CE and NFPA)
B1NEKM716150PB 150' Poly Bag
B1NEKM716200PB 200' Poly Bag
B1NEKM716600RE 600' Reel
B1PDB50120PB 120'
B1PDB50150PB 150'
B1PDB50600RE 600'
Diamond Back
5ROPES | ACCESSORIES
This rope features a non-rotational construction that leads to
fewer snags and minimal abrasion for longer rope life.
Diamond Back � CLIMBING ROPE
1/2" - 16-Strand - 8,000 lbs. tensile - 7.73 lbs./100 ft.
€Non-rotational
€Abrasion resistant
€Excellent flexibility
€Excellent knot holding ability
€Minimal cover milking
Diamond Back/Bag Combo
This rope/bag combination comes with 150' of our Diamond
Back climbing rope in a deluxe bag. The bag is constructed of
strong nylon canvas with a waterproof vinyl inner lining. There
are two heavy-duty handles made of nylon webbing for easy
transportation. It also has two exterior pockets with flaps that
snap shut and nickel-plated hardware.
A large grommet in the top of
the bag allows for easy rope
access without opening the
zippered top flap.
B1PDB50150BAG 150'
6 ROPES | ACCESSORIES
A
cc
e
ss
o
ri
e
s
Ropes
Tenex is a 12-strand construction with a single end per carrier. It
offers high strength and abrasion resistance in a low stretch
rope. The 12-strand construction with Samson•s proprietary
Samthane coating keeps Tenex round and firm - perfect for use
in blocks and around sheaves for stringing or pulling lines.
Tenex � RIGGING ROPE
12-Strand Samthane-Coated Polyester
Stable Braid is a polyester double braid with high strength, low
stretch, snag resistance and excellent durability. Bright Samthane
coating improves visibility and
resistance to abrasion.
Double Braid Firm Polyester
3/8" - 12-Strand - 5,800 lbs. tensile - 4.2 lbs./100 ft.
B1T38100PB 100'
1/2" - 12-Strand - 11,800 lbs. tensile - 8.5 lbs./100 ft.
B1T50100PB 100'
5/8" - 12-Strand - 17,100 lbs. tensile - 13.1 lbs./100 ft.
B1T58100PB 100'
3/4" - 12-Strand - 22,400 lbs. tensile - 17.2 lbs./100 ft.
B1T34100PB 100'
AmSteel is an unbelievably strong 12-strand braided rope of
Dyneema® fiber with Samson•s proprietary Samthane coating. It
is a non-rotational rope that yields extremely high strength and
low stretch; equivalent to wire rope with one-seventh the weight.
It is flexible, spliceable and resists flex-fatigue and abrasion.
AmSteel � RIGGING ROPE
€Equivalent strength of wire
€Extremely light (it floats)
€Highly abrasion resistant
€Non-rotational
€Equivalent stretch properties
of wire
AmSteel Black: 1/4" - 12-Strand - 7,400 lbs. tensile - 1.6 lbs./100 ft.
B1AS14150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
AmSteel Blue: 3/8" - 12-Strand - 19,600 lbs. tensile - 3.6 lbs./100 ft.
B1ASB38600RE 600'
Stable Braid � RIGGING ROPE
B1SB50150PB 150' �/
B1SB50600RE 600'
9/16" - Double Braid - 13,300 lbs. tensile - 11.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1SB916150PB 150'
5/8" - Double Braid - 16,300 lbs. tensile - 14.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1SB58150PB 150'
B1SB58200PB 200'
B1SB58600RE 600'
3/4" - Double Braid - 20,400 lbs. tensile - 18.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1SB34150PB 150'
B1SB34600RE 600'
3/4" - Double Braid - 20,400 lbs. tensile - 18.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1SB34150PBS 150' w/spliced eye
€Low stretch
€Excellent abrasion resistance
€High strength-to-weight ratio
€Flexible and easy to handle
€Minimal UV degradation
€Torque-free
€Spliceable
€Durable
1/2" - Double Braid - 10,400 lbs. tensile - 8.2 lbs./100 ft.
3/8" - 12-Strand - 6,100 lbs. tensile - 4.3 lbs./100 ft.
B1T38100TECPB 100'
1/2" - 12-Strand - 13,100 lbs. tensile - 10.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1T50100TECPB 100'
5/8" - 12-Strand - 18,800 lbs. tensile - 14.8 lbs./100 ft.
B1T58100TECPB 100'
3/4" - 12-Strand - 24,800 lbs/ tensile - 19.2 lbs./100 ft.
B1T34100TECPB 100'
€12-strand Samthane coated
polyster
€Enhanced wear life
€Easy 12-strand splice
€Effective alternative to double
braid when splicing is a
consideration
Tenex-TEC is a 12-strand polyester rope with Two Ends per
Carrier (TEC). This allows the rope to conform better to surfaces
and enhances its holding capability. It is easily spliced and
perfect for slings.
Tenex-TEC� RIGGING ROPE
Single Braid Polyester Sling Construction
12-Strand Braided Dyneema Fiber
7ROPES | ACCESSORIES
12-Strand Braided Polyester/Polyolefin
€High tensile strength
€Good abrasion resistance
€Good knot control
€Moderate stretch
€Keeps shape under load
€Better shock load performance
5/8" - Double Braid - 15,320 lbs. tensile - 12.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1PRC58150PB 150'
B1PRC58600RE 600'
3/4" - Double Braid - 25,730 lbs. tensile - 16.6 lbs./100 ft.
B1PRC34150PB 150'
B1PRC34600RE 600'
A firm and balanced three-strand rope offering reliability as well
as economy. Pro-Master is lightweight, holds its shape even
under heavy use and the spun fiber on the surface offers excel-
lent grip, handling and knot holding. It is identified by a green
surface tracer. For performance and price, it is one of the finest
three-strand rigging lines in the marketplace.
Pro-Master � RIGGING ROPE
€Soft touch
€Excellent abrasion resistance
€High strength-to-weight ratio
€Flexible and easy to handle
€Minimal UV degradation
€Easy to splice
1/2" -  3-Strand - 6,300 lbs. tensile - 6.5 lbs./100 ft.
B1PM50150PB 150'
B1PM50600RE 600'
5/8" -  3-Strand - 8,500 lbs. tensile - 9.6 lbs./100 ft.
B1PM58150PB 150'
B1PM58600RE 600'
3/4" -  3-Strand - 10,900 lbs. tensile - 13.9 lbs./100 ft.
B1PM34150PB 150'
B1PM34600RE 600'
Arbor-Plex is an economical, torque-balanced twelve strand
rope. The tightly braided construction of Arbor-Plex holds its
shape with use. It has excellent wear resistance, is lightweight
and has high rigging line products strength. It is widely known
and trusted as a •workhorseŽ for virtually all uses. Arbor-Plex is
easily identified by a green stripe assuring any twist in the line
is easily detectable.
Arbor-Plex � RIGGING ROPE
€Excellent wear and snag
resistance
€Excellent knot holding ability
€Works well when wet
€Economical
€No twist stripe
€Single braid
12-Strand Braided Polyester
Treeline has a tough, durable cover treated with a protective
finish that minimizes abra-
sion and extends rope life.
Perfect for use as a bull
rope or speedline.
€Low stretch
€Good chemical resistance
€Torque-free, non-rotating
€Easy to coil and belay
€Good UV resistance
5/8" - 12-Strand - 9,000 lbs. tensile - 12.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1AP58150PB 150'
B1AP58600RE 600'
3/4" - 12-Strand - 12,000 lbs. tensile - 16.2 lbs./100 ft.
B1AP34150PB 150'
B1AP34600RE 600'
Treeline � RIGGING ROPE
5/8" - 12-Strand - 8,600 lbs. tensile - 11.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1NEBT58150PB 150'
B1NEBT58600RE 600'
3/4" - 12-Strand - 12,200 lbs. tensile - 15.0 lbs./100 ft.
B1NEBT34150CL 150'
3-Strand Twisted Polyester/Polyolefin
Double Braid Polyester/Nylon - Urethane Coated
Rigger•s Choice is a double-braid/composite construction of
polyester cover over nylon core for higher tensile strength and
better shock load performance. It is urethane coated for abra-
sion resistance.
Rigger•s Choice � RIGGING ROPE
5/8"
3/4"
8 ROPES | ACCESSORIES
Rope Accessories
Basic Rope Bag
Spiral wire prevents bag from collapsing
when rope is fed into it. Snaps and Dees
keep the bag collapsed when not in use.
There is a convenient drawstring top clo-
sure for quick and easy access. Holds 150'
of 1/2" rope. 12" in diameter x 14" high.
B1AB0807151
Bull Rope Deployment Bag
Holds 200' of 5/8" lowering line. Padded
shoulder strap for easy and comfortable
carrying with two roomy outside pockets
for storage of block and rope.
15" in diameter x 18" high.
B1AB0807161
Deluxe Rope Bag with Shoulder
Straps
Similar to the deluxe bag but with shoulder
straps.
B1AB1215
All Purpose Gear Bag
This convenient 630-denier polyester bag
allows you to carry your positioning sad-
dle, helmet, hand saw, rope and all
accessories.
€Zipper down the side for easy access
€Roomy, zippered outside compartment
€Hand saw pouch measuring
5" wide x 13" high x 2" deep
€Keeps your saw away from your rope
€Designed with mesh for breathability
€Padded shoulder straps for hands-free
carrying
€Padded for comfort to back
€15" in diameter x 29" high
B1AB0807185
These life lines are among the finest for fire and rescue services.
Ropes feature a block creel static kernmantle construction of
polyester cover over a nylon core and are firm and flexible
enough to be tied. This rope features resistance to most chem-
icals and has excellent retention in extreme conditions. U.L. cer-
tified to NFPA 2001 standards. Rope comes with a waterproof
ID tape.
Static Kernmantle Composite Ropes � FIRE AND RESCUE ROPE
€Firm and flexible
€Resistance to most chemicals
€Excellent retention in extreme conditions
€15:1 WLL safety factor
Deluxe
Mesh
Carry All
Perfect for car-
rying arborist
gear to the job
site with a
combination
of nylon cloth
and mesh for
durability. Drawstring top for easy access.
Zipper runs length of the bag. 15" in
diameter x 28" high.
B1AB36154
7/16" - Kernmantle - 6,900 lbs. tensile - 6.4 lbs./100 ft.
B1PKR716200PB 200'
B1PKR716600SP 600'
1/2" - Kernmantle - 10,500 lbs. tensile - 8.7 lbs./100 ft.
B1PKR50200PB 200'
B1PKR50600SP 600'
A
cc
e
ss
o
ri
e
s
Ropes
Rope Burner
Melts through all types of synthetic
rope. Automatically seals ends
to prevent unraveling. 5' power
cord 120-volt AC.
B1AB84
Rope Counter
Fits 1/4" to 3/4" Rope (6mm -
20mm). Cordage is visible and
accessible during its travel
through the measurer.
B1AB1430
9ROPES | ACCESSORIES
Deluxe Rope Bag
Holds 150' of 1/2" or 9/16" rope. Bag has
2 outside pockets with handy snaps.
11" in diameter x 15" high.
B1AB0807156
Double End Rope Bag
Perfect when you need easy access to
more than one rope. Holds a 200' 1/2"
rope and a 150' 1/2" rope. There are con-
venient drawstring closures at both ends
with quick, easy access to both ropes.
12" in diameter x 20" high.
B1AB0807175
ROPE STRENGTHStandards for Rope Strength and Usage
New Rope Tensile Strengths: New Rope tensile strengths are based on tests of new and unused rope of standard construction in accordance
with manufacturerÕs Standard Test Methods. It can be expected that strengths will decrease as soon as a rope is put into use.Because of
the wide range of rope use, changes in rope conditions, exposure to many factors affecting rope behavior, and the possibility of risk to life
and property, it is impossible to cover all aspects of rope applications or to make blanket recommendations as to working loads.
Working Loads: Working loads are the loads that a rope is subject to in everyday activity. They are normally expressed as a percentage of
new rope strength and should not exceed10% unless specified by the manufacturer. A point to remember is that a rope may be severely
overloaded or shock loaded without breaking. However, damage and strength loss may have occurred without any visible indication. The
next time the rope is used under normal working loads, the acquired weakness may cause it to break.
Samson Rope Splicing Kit
This splicing kit includes an instruction
sheet, small pusher, and the following
fids: 1/4" (5mm), 5/16" (8mm), 3/8"
(9mm), 7/16" (10mm), and 1/2" (12mm).
B1ABKIT
Samson Rope Splicing Manual
Over 160 pages of instructions for splicing
Class I and Class II splices for 3-Strand,
6-Strand, 8-Strand, 12-Strand, 16-Strand,
8x3 Strand, Core Dependent, Double
Braid, and Round Plait Ropes.
B1AMAN
Anchor Bridge
Climbing System
This system modifies
the split tail system in
order to give it a self
tending capability. It
allows the climber to
be much safer and
more efficient in a
tree. Adaptable to any
harness, climbing line,
climbing hitch, and hitch cord, the Anchor
Bridge greatly reduces the upper body
stress associated with tree climbing and
eliminates slack in a climber•s system.  The
set includes 2 custom spliced eye-and-eye
tails and #3 bronze swivel eye boat snap.
B1ABR7102
Throwline BIGshot
The BIGshot has been redesigned and is more accurate and 25% lighter than before! Thanks to computer-
aided design (CAD), Jameson was able to reduce excess bulk and weight from the head assembly while
keeping the same wide-fork dimension that has made this such a popular throwline accessory. While they
were at it, Jameson redesigned the launch pad to reduce in-air projectile rotation by 50%, greatly improving
accuracy (also available as a sling replacement for older models). Jameson improved the leading and most
effective means of accurately launching a throw weight into tree canopies and over targets up to 200 feet.
BIGshot
B1ABSET1027 BIGshot with Two 4' Poles
B1AB16421 Replacement Pouch with Tubing
B1FG4 4' Extension Pole
B1FG4F 4' Base Pole
B1REC125 Rubber End Cap
10 ROPES | ACCESSORIES